



### **Computershare Investor Services PLC**

The Pavilions
Bridgwater Road
Bristol
BS99 6ZZ
Telephone + 44 (0) 870 702 0000
Facsimile + 44 (0) 870 703 6101
www.computershare.com

# **News Release**

Date:	Monday 27 February 2017
Subject:	£11k donation from The DPS to help LGBT young people
	in Brighton and Hove find a home through YMCA
	DownsLink Group - Youth Advice Centre

Bristol, Monday 27 February 2017 – An £11,000 donation by The Deposit Protection Service (The DPS) will fund specialist support from YMCA DownsLink Group - Youth Advice Centre for LGBT young people in Brighton and Hove to help them find a home, the UK's largest protector of tenancy deposits has announced.

The Centre will train volunteers one-to-one to become 'peer mentors' and provide support to other members of the local LGBT community.

Daren King, Head of Tenancy Deposit Protection at The DPS, said: "83,000 young people experience homelessness every year and the South East has the second highest rate of homeless applications in England.

"As a result, we're delighted to be supporting YMCA DownsLink Group - Youth Advice Centre's fantastic work in helping LGBT young people in Brighton and Hove find a home."

YMCA DownsLink Group - Youth Advice Centre is a "one-stop shop" for advice and information for young people aged 13-25 years old in the City of Brighton and Hove.

Julia Harrison, Advice Services Manager at YMCA DownsLink Group - Youth Advice Centre, said: "LGBT young people account for 13% of the total number of clients accessing our housing service, with a 50% increase in transgender clients since April 2016.

"The DPS' generous donation will help reduce youth homelessness and empower LGBT young people to be aware of their rights and responsibilities as tenants."

The DPS's fund assists charities that support the homeless and those who need help to live independently, and charities across the UK have benefited from donations from The

This document contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the named addressee. Any unauthorised use of the contents of this document is expressly prohibited. If you have received this document in error please notify Computershare Limited by telephone (reverse charges) immediately and then shred this document. Thank you for your cooperation.

Computershare Investor Services PLC is registered in England & Wales, Company No. 3498808, Registered Office: The Pavilions, Bridgwater Road, Bristol BS13 8AE. Computershare Investor Services PLC is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

# S M M

DPS and its sister organisations, the Letting Protection Service (LPS) Scotland and Northern Ireland, over the last three years.

Charities focused on the housing sector can apply for funds via The DPS' website at <a href="https://www.depositprotection.com/charity">www.depositprotection.com/charity</a>. Applications for the next round of awards must be submitted by 31 March 2016.

Photo: (Right) Daren King, Head of Tenancy Deposit Protection at The Deposit Protection Service (The DPS), with staff of YMCA DownsLink Group - Youth Advice, after The DPS made a  $\pounds 11,000$  donation to help the charity provide specialist support for LGBT young people in Brighton and Hove to help them find a home.

**ENDS** 

# For any media enquiries

Joe Williams
Public Relations Manager
+44 (0)870 702 003 x1520
joe.williams@computershare.co.uk

## **Notes**

1. For high resolution images of spokespeople, visit <a href="http://cpu.vg/spokespeople">http://cpu.vg/spokespeople</a>

# **About The DPS**

The Deposit Protection Service's custodial tenancy deposit protection scheme is accredited by the Government. It is provided free of charge, and funded entirely by the interest earned from deposits held in the scheme. The DPS was approved by the UK government to run an insured TDP scheme in September 2012 in addition to the approval it has already been granted by the UK government in respect of the custodial scheme. The DPS is run by <a href="Computershare Investor Services PLC">Computershare Investor Services PLC</a>. Online self-service allows landlords to register and make deposit payments, transfers and repayments 24 hours a day. Help and advice is available through a dedicated call centre during office hours. An impartial Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) service, helps to resolve any disputes quickly and without the need for court action.

For more information, visit <u>www.depositprotection.com</u>

# **About Computershare Limited (CPU)**

Computershare (ASX: CPU) is a global market leader in transfer agency and share registration, employee equity plans, proxy solicitation and stakeholder communications. We also specialise in corporate trust, mortgage, bankruptcy, class action and utility administration, and a range of other diversified financial and governance services.

Founded in 1978, Computershare is renowned for its expertise in high integrity data management, high volume transaction processing and reconciliations, payments and stakeholder engagement. Many of the world's leading organisations use us to streamline and maximise the value of relationships with their investors, employees, creditors and customers.

Computershare is represented in all major financial markets and has over 15,000 employees worldwide.

For more information, visit <u>www.computershare.com</u>